on the steps of the High Court of Justice, Hall of Justice, Knox Street, Port-of-Spain.  

All and Singular that certain piece or parcel of land situate at Chase Village in the Ward of Chaguanas, in the Island of Trinidad 
known as No. 6 Parbatia Trace, Chase Village, comprising of four hundred and fifty-six point three (456.3) square metres and bounded 
on the north by lands of Ramkissoon on the south by lands of Samaria on the east by other lands of the Vendors and on the west by  
D. and B. Rampersad or howsoever otherwise the same may be butted bounded known or described, being portion of a larger parcel

[...]

12611 of 1991 
(“the said property”). 

Further take notice that pursuant to the Order the said property will be sold ‘as it stands’ at the open market value established by 
the valuation conducted by C. B. Lawrence and Associates Ltd. at the sum of One Million Six Hundred and  
Ten Thousand Dollars ($1,610,000.00). The terms of payment are ten percent (10%) deposit on acceptance of the bid with the balance 
being payable within seven (7) days of the date of the auction. 

And further take notice that the said property is being sold subject to all rates, taxes and charges and all other outgoings and